C 'Y

The righe edicion can nake s world of difference..,

Regular Education Fee Schedule

High School
2024-2025
2 Options

Option 1* Option 2 (Includes Curriculum Fee)
August 15 $750.00 August b $800.00
September 5 $750.00 September 5 $800.00
Cctober 5 $750.00 October 5 $800.00
November 5 $750.00 November 5 $800.00
December 5 $750.00 December 5 $800.00
January 5 $750.00 January 5 $800.00
February 5 $750.00 February 5 $800.00
March 5 $750.00 March 5 $800.00
April 5 $750.00 April 5 $800.00
May 5 $750.00 May 5 $800.00

*Plus a one-time curriculum fee and a $200.00 registration fee,

For Middle/High School students, the curriculum and testing costs are a one-time fee of $500.00
or $50. more per month. The monthly fee is paid for every month from August 5th through May,
even though the student may not be in school the entire month. This simply allows the parent
to stretch out the yearly tuition. Late fees of $25. will be applied after the 15" of each month. If
you miss more than one payment you must make other financial arrangements or risk being
dismissed.



Fhe right edueation can make a world of diffsrence...

Special Education Fee Schedule

2024-2025
$200.00 Registration Fee + 10 Month Schedule

August 5 $800.00
September 5 $800.00
October 5 $800.00
November 5 $800.00
December 5 $800.00
January 5 $800.00
February 5 $800.00
March 5 $800.00
April 5 $800.00
May 5 $800.00

Note: A child requiring additional services will have a higher fee. The additional fees can be
averaged into your monthly fee.

Curriculum and Materials $800.00
Testing $200.00
Classroom Accommodations $1,000.00 - $4,000.00

Therapy Services {Occupational, Speech/Language) $3000.00

Social Skills Groups or Handwriting Without Tears $1500.00

Extra Aide Time/Additional Services $4,000.00 - cost of assistant

Once per Week Tutoring - $30 Hourly $1,200.00

The monthly fee is paid for every month from August 5th through May, even though the
student may not be in school the entire month. This simply allows the parent to stretch out
their yearly tuition. Late fees will be applied for any tuition received after the 15t of the
month. Students not making payment for 2 months are subject to dismissal.



